502546308 10/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2591833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS S. BODOR	10/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BODOR LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	4400 BISCAYNE BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 980	
City:	MIAMI	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33137	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60479496
Patent Number:	7560448
PCT Number:	US2004019367
Patent Number:	7923441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-7934 Phone: 312 876 7925

Email: patents.us@dentons.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20009507-258-262-260-303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY KATHERINE BAUMEISTER
	PATENT

502546308 REEL: 031480 FRAME: 0245

P \$160.00 60479496

Signature:	/Mary Katherine Baumeister/
Date:	10/25/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=LE_CA_258_262_260_303#page1.tif source=LE_CA_258_262_260_303#page2.tif source=LE_CA_258_262_260_303#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031480 FRAME: 0246

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Nicholas S. Bodor, a citizen of the United States residing at 10225 Collins Avenue, Units 1002-1004, Bal Harbour, FL 33154 US, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignor has invented new and useful improvements in:

ENHANCEMENT OF ACTIVITY AND/OR DURATION OF ACTION OF SOFT ANTI-INFLAMMATORY STEROIDS FOR TOPICAL OR OTHER LOCAL APPLICATION

set forth in the following patents and patent applications:

United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/479,496, filed June 19, 2003

United States Patent Application No. 10/868,966, filed June 17, 2004, now United States Patent No. 7,560,448

International Patent Application No. PCT/US2004/019367, filed June 17, 2004

United States Patent Application No. 12/480,953, filed June 9, 2009, now United States Patent No. 7,923,441

WHEREAS, BODOR LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation of Florida, having a business address at 4400 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 980, Miami, FL 33137 US (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and said patents and patent applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor by these presents does assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in

PATENT REEL: 031480 FRAME: 0247 and to the above-mentioned invention and patents and patent applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, or reissues of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the European Patent Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and the patents and patent applications above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignor will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said patent or patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division or continuation of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States
Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States
to the said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be
issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors,
legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor

Date: October 15, 2013

Nicholas S. Bodor

Place: Miami, FL

Assignee

BODOR LABORATORIES, INC.

Date: October 16, 2013

Erik T. Bodor

Vice President of Research and

Chief Financial Officer

Place: Miami, fl